#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc.		04/08/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoorsTek, Inc.	
Street Address:	6000 Table Mountain Pkwy	
City:	Golden	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77949478	MINI-IGNITER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)972-1925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-978-2186

Email: dfonda@ceramatec.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Fonda
Address Line 1: 2425 South 900 West

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2500.3.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Fonda
Signature:	/David B. Fonda/
Date:	05/24/2011

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = Assignment\_MINI\_IGNITER\_SG\_to\_CoorsTek\#page1.tif$ 

\$40.00 7794

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0439

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc., a corporation duly incorporated and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business located at One New Bond Street, Box No. 15138, Worcester, Massachusetts 01615 ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, unto CoorsTek, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") and the registrations and pending applications for registration of the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated therewith:

Trademark	Assignor	Country	Classes and Goods	Filing Date	Serial Number
MINI-IGNITER	Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc.	United States	11: Ceramic igniters for use in gas appliances and heating	Mar 3, 2010	77949478
MINI-IGNITER	Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc.	European Community	11: Ceramic igniters for use in gas appliances and heating	Sep 2, 2010	009350547

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and other patent offices, where it will be open for public inspection.

By: // Mame: Marie - Arunle CHUPIN Title: Horrey in fact Saint-Gobain Céramics & Plastics, Inc., Assignor day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2011 the undersigned, \_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me, and was known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc., and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal. Notary Public Acknowledged: COORSTEK, INC. (Assignee)

> Je soussigné D. WATIN-AUGOUARD Notaire à Pails, certifie I a.... signature do Mue Davie - Armello CHUPIN

> > TRADEMARK

REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 05/24/2011

By: Jane A. Naulth
Name: Dane Bartlett